FORM PTO-1594(modified) REC

10-07-1999

EET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office ROYUSROYDE

1	0	1	1	6	4	0	1	6	
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
AWH Corporation	Name: Royston LLC				
-	Internal Address:				
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: One Pickroy Road				
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Jasper, Georgia 30143				
☑ Corporation - Delaware	□ Individual(s) citizenship				
□ Other	□ Association □ General Partnership				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership				
□ yes ⊠ no	⊠ Corporation-State Georgia				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	D Other				
- Assissment - Morgor	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	representative designation is attached: up yes up no				
Other					
	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment)				
5 Data 5 14 1000	addition name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: September 14, 1999	□ yes □ no				
4. Application number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	•				
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	1,440,628				
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	•				
	1,440,628 Additional numbers attached: □ yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom	1,440,628 Additional numbers attached: □ yes ☒ no 6. Total number of applications and				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	1,440,628 Additional numbers attached: □ yes				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,440,628 Additional numbers attached: □ yes ☒ no 6. Total number of applications and				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr.	1,440,628 Additional numbers attached: 9 yes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,440,628 Additional numbers attached: □ yes ☒ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	1,440,628 Additional numbers attached: 9 yes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON Internal Address:	1,440,628 Additional numbers attached: □ yes ⋈ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ⋈ Enclosed				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	Additional numbers attached: yes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON Internal Address:	Additional numbers attached: □ yes ☒ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	Additional numbers attached: yes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached: □ yes ☒ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3040				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 457 One Spring House Corporate Center City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	Additional numbers attached: □ yes ☒ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{\times}\$ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: \[\frac{08-3040}{(\text{Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposi}}\]				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 457 One Spring House Corporate Center City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 (1999 MTHAII 00000189 1440628 Do	Additional numbers attached: yes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ Enclosed				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached: pyes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ Enclosed Pauthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: \[\frac{08-3040}{(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the company of this page if paying by deposit account to the foregoing information is true and correct and any the company of the company of the correct and any the company of				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 457 One Spring House Corporate Center City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 (1999 MTHAII 00000189 1440628 Do	Additional numbers attached: □ yes ☒ no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☒ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached: pes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition on the space in the foregoing information is true and correct and any information.				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached: pes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-3040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposition on tuse this space) the foregoing information is true and correct and any affocument. September 30, 1999				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AWH Corporation (ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at One Salem Tower, Suite 203, 119 Brookstown Avenue, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration 1,440,628, covering the trademark ROYSTON, including the goodwill symbolized by the mark;

WHEREAS Royston LLC (ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Georgia and located and doing business at One Pickroy Road, Jasper, Georgia 30143, desires to acquire ownership of said trademark and goodwill and have its ownership of the same recorded in the records of the Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Dated: 9/14/99	AWH CORPORATION
(CORPORATE SEAL)	By: Name: Helvey W. Hopemon Title: PRES./CEO
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of North Carolina : County of :	SS.:
I, <u>Jeresa H Hest</u> a not Henry N. Hopeman personally came be here to deat / CEO of AWH Corpand as the act of the corporation, the foregod here. / CEO , sealed with its corporate secretary	tary public in and for the county aforesaid, certify that before me this day and acknowledged that he is poration, a corporation, and that by authority duly given bing instrument was signed in its name by its e seal, and attested by himself as its

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 14th day of Sept., 1999.

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, North Carolina
COUNTY OF DAVIE
TERESA H. WEST
My Commission Expires January 26, 2003

Lusa 21. West Notary Public

(OFFICIAL SEAL OF NOTARY)

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

TRADEMARK

* REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0984